®
Quality Management
DIN EN ISO 9001:2008
Environmental Management
DIN EN ISO 14001
Health and Safety Management
OHSAS 18001

A
PXA 10/18 – Immersion pumps, sealless
Order key
Symbolisierung der verschiedenen Fördermedien
stark verunreinigte
Fördermedien
leicht verunreinigte
Fördermedien
reine
Fördermedien
P X A
Series
Frame size
To determine the fram size the corresponding
characteristics has to be used.
10, 18
Stages
To determine the desired number of stages
the corresponding characteristics has to be used.
02 =  2-stages
...
20 = 20-stages
Materials
G = gray cast iron (standard)
Seal
B = gap bush
G = machanical seal
Pump design
S = standard design
V = bottom for extension tube
C = bottom for intake strainer
Immersion depth in mm
To determine the desired immersion depth the appropriate table
"Electrical data, dimensions and weights" has to be used.
194 = 194 mm
...
692 = 692 mm
Motor index
To determine the desired motor index the appropriate table
"Electrical data, dimensions and weights" has to be used.
Example: J = 1,5 kW
Power supply
01 = 230 /400 V at 50 Hz (to 4 kW)
   265 /460 V at 60 Hz (to 4,6 kW)
02 = ∆400 V at 50 Hz (from 5,5 kW)
   ∆460 V at 60 Hz (from 6,3 kW)
05 = Standard for Europe
   230/400 V at 50 Hz (from 4 kW)
   ∆400 V at 50 Hz (from 5,5 kW)
... further designs on request
Motor design
BA = standard (insulation class F, IP 54, 2-pole, IE2)
     ... further designs on request
CA = standard (insulation class F, IP 54, 2-pole, IE3)
     ... further designs on request
Order example: PXA1009GBS383M05BA
Series: PXA, Frame size: 10, 09-stages, Material: G grey cast iron, Seal: B gap bush, Pump design: S standard design,
Immersion depth: 383 mm, Motor index: M 4,0 kW, Power supply: 05 230/400 V 50 Hz (< 4 kW),
Motor design: CA Standard (IE3)
* All data and measurements refer to the IE3-motors.
Notes
SKF Lubrication Systems Germany GmbH
Product department Spandau Pumps
Motzener Strasse 35/37 · 12277 Berlin · Germany
PF 970444 · 12704 Berlin · Germany
Tel. +49 (0)30 720020 · Fax +49 (0)30 72002261